Table 10-35J-3

Standards of grade TDA for MOS 35J (del 0509)
	
	
	
	
	Number of positions*
	

	Line
	Duty position
	Code
	Grade
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	Explanatory notes

	1
	COMPUTER/AUTO SYS REP
	35J1O
	PFC
	
	 
	1
	1
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	1. Grades of additional positions will be in same pattern.

2. Grading pattern will be used for all positions not specifically identified in any other line.

	2
	COMPUTER/AUTO SYS REP
	35J1O
	SPC
	1
	1
	1
	1
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	

	3
	SR COMP/AUTO SYS REP
	35J2O
	SGT
	
	1
	1
	1
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	

	4
	COMP/AUTO SYS REP SUPV
	35J3O
	SSG
	
	
	
	1
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	

	5
	COMP/AUTO SYS QA/QC TI
	35J3O
	SSG
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	When duties require equipment inspection or QA/QC control inspection.

	Notes:

1. *Blank spaces in this column indicate not applicable.

2. When TDA organizations are supported with additional and/or dual line TDA positions, the additional line(s) and base paragraph will be graded in the aggregate.

3. When no grading guidance is provided by this table for coding TDA, MACOM Manpower Managers will coordinate with the appropriate Branch Personnel Proponents (listed in AR 600-3) to support additional grading of manpower requirements.


